https://gamudaberhad-my.sharepoint.com/:b:/g/personal/jasminepang_gamuda_com_my/EQFl46KXrQZPm22jbALPsL8BoV-i53kRdYRTLA5EnrPdHw?e=wrRaz3

(b) Directors' Fees 

The Chairman then proceeded to present Resolution 1, 
seeking shareholders' approval for the payment of Directors’ 
fees amounting to Ringgit Malaysian Nine Hundred and  
Forty-Five Thousand (RM945,000) for the financial year ended 
31 July 2024. 

The Chairman informed the shareholders as follows: - 

(i) The details of the fees payable to each individual  
Non-Executive Directors of the Company as displayed on 
screen can be found on: 

 page 298 of the Audited Financial Statements section

[...]

benefits payable to the Directors of listed companies and its 
subsidiaries are required to be approved by shareholders at 
general meetings. 

Accordingly, Resolution 2 is to authorise the payment of 
Directors’ benefits of up to an amount of Malaysian Ringgit 
Three Hundred and Eighty Thousand (RM380,000/-), as and 
when incurred, to the Non-Executive Directors for the period 
from 6 December 2024 until the next AGM in 2025.  

The Chairman explained that the current Directors’ benefits 
paid/payable to the Non-Executive Directors of the Company 
comprises meeting allowances and benefits-in-kind of the

[...]

 Directors’ meeting allowances of up to an amount of
One Hundred and Eighty-eight Thousand (RM178,000/-) only;

 Chairman’s Fixed Allowance of Ringgit Malaysia
One Hundred Thousand (RM100,000/-) only;

 Directors’ benefits payable of up to an amount of Malaysian
Ringgit One Hundred and Two Thousand (RM102,000/-)
only.

Explanatory on the Directors’ remuneration has been provided 
on page 441 of the Notice of AGM in this year’s Integrated 
Report. 

The Chairman informed the meeting that: 

 Interested Directors (if any) will abstain from voting on this
resolution;

[...]

declared Resolutions 1 to 8 tabled at the 48th AGM duly carried and 
RESOLVED as follows: - 

Ordinary Resolution 1: 
To approve the payment of Directors' fees for the financial 
year ended 31 July 2024

“THAT the Directors’ Fees amounting to Ringgit Malaysia 
Nine Hundred and Forty-five Thousand (RM945,000/-) only 
in respect of the financial year ended 31 July 2024, 
as recommended by the Board, be and is hereby approved with 
immediate effect.” 

Ordinary Resolution 2: 
To approve the payment of Directors' remuneration (excluding 
Directors' fees) of up to an amount of RM380,000/- for the